
Descendants of Pilgrim Edward Doty Page 1

Produced by Legacy

1-Edward Doty b. 1600, England, d. 25 Aug 1655, Plymouth, Plymouth, Massachusetts Bay Colony, British Colonial
America

+ Faith Clarke b. 6 Jan 1619, Ipswich, Suffolk, England, United Kingdom, d. 21 Dec 1675, (Old Winslow Burying Ground,
Marshfield, Plymouth, Massachusetts, United States)

2-Samuel Doty b. 27 Aug 1643, Plymouth, Plymouth Colony, British Colonial America, d. 8 Nov 1715, Piscataway,
Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America

+ Jane Harmon b. Abt 1661, Saco, York, Massachusetts Bay Colony, British Colonial America, d. After 18 Oct 1717,
Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America

3-Nathaniel Doty b. 4 Jun 1707, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, d. Mar 1767, , Mendham, Morris, New Jersey

3-Benjamin Doty I. b. 14 May 1691, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, United States, d. 1746, Princeton, Mercer, New
Jersey, United States

3-Elizabeth Doty b. 26 Feb 1694, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d. Oct 1737, Piscataway,
Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America

3-Daniel Doty b. 9 Mar 1701, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d. 1785, Fairfield, South
Carolina, United States

3-Captain Samuel Doty II b. 1679, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d. 1741, Somerset,
Somerset, New Jersey, British Colonial America

3-Sarah Doty b. 2 Mar 1681, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d. 1715, Piscataway,
Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America

3-Isaac Doty b. 12 Aug 1683, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, d. After 1748, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey,
United States

3-Edward Doty b. 14 May 1685, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, America, d. Between 18 Oct 1717 and 19 Nov 1717,
Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, America

+ Sarah Edwards Davis b. 1690, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, United States, d. After Oct 1717, Monmouth, New
Jersey, United States

4-John Doty b. 30 Apr 1712, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d. 1778, Somerville, Somerset, New Jersey, United
States

+ Maria Schermerhorn b. 15 Feb 1715, Kingston, Ulster, New York, United States, d. 1800, Somerville, Somerset, New
Jersey, United States



Descendants of Pilgrim Edward Doty Page 2

Produced by Legacy

5-Cornelius Doty b. 5 May 1765, , Somerset, New Jersey, d. 2 Dec 1837, Somerville, Somerset, New Jersey

5-Sarah Doty b. 1767, , Somerset, New Jersey, USA, d. 1852, , , New York, USA

5-Jane Doty b. 14 Jan 1762, , Somerset, New Jersey, d. 14 Jul 1824, , , New York

5-Elizabeth Doty b. Abt 1761, Somerset Co., N.J.

5-John Elkanah Watson Doty Jr. b. 20 May 1756, Somerville, Somerset, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d.
23 Apr 1819, Knox, Ohio, United States

5-Catherine Doty b. 18 May 1754, Somerset, Somerset, New Jersey, United States, d. 19 Apr 1829, Prosperity,
Washington, Pennsylvania, United States

5-Maria Doty b. 1752, New Brunswick, Middlesex, New Jersey, d. 4 Jun 1828, Franklin Township, Somerset, New
Jersey, British Colonial America

5-Ocy Doty b. 1749, Basking Ridge, Somerset, New Jersey, USA

5-Peter Henry Doty b. 11 May 1746, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d. 28 Nov 1818, Virginia, United States

+ Catherine Powelson b. 11 Sep 1751, Middlebrush County, New Jersey, d. 28 Nov 1818, Brooke, Virginia, United
States

6-Catharine Doty b. Abt 1775, Somerset, New Jersey, United States, d. Abt 1840

6-Peter Doty b. 5 Sep 1786, First Lutheran, Albany, Albany, New York

6-Mary Katherine "Polly" Doty b. 3 Jul 1785, Brooke Co., West Virginia, d. 15 Dec 1847, Licking, Ohio, United
States

6-Sarah Doty b. 1781, Roxbury, Morris, Nj

6-John F Doty b. 3 Mar 1777, Somerset, Somerset, New Jersey, United States, d. 29 Jan 1856, Johnson, Indiana,
United States

+ Elizabeth "Sally" Wilson b. 30 Jun 1778, New Jersey, United States, d. 27 Jul 1851, White River Township,
Johnson, Indiana, United States

7-Eliza Doty b. 1814, , , Va, d. 8 Sep 1844

+ Ray Burgess b. Abt 1810, Indiana

7-Jane Ellen Doty b. 13 Jun 1819, , Virginia, USA, d. 23 Oct 1889, White River, Johnson, IN.

+ Christian Lewis Kegley b. 29 Mar 1803, Wythe, Virginia, United States, d. 19 Jan 1861, (, Johnson,
Indiana, United States of America)



Descendants of Pilgrim Edward Doty Page 3

Produced by Legacy

7-Catharine Doty b. 11 Mar 1813, Virginia, United States, d. 1887, (Maple Grove Cemetery, Granville
Township, Licking, Ohio, United States)

+ Jacob Smock b. 12 Feb 1817, Kentucky, United States, d. 1863, Royalton, Boone, Indiana, United States

+ Col James Leonard Alward Sr b. 18 Dec 1808, Middlesex, New Jersey, USA, d. 16 Feb 1883, Granville,
Licking, Ohio, USA

7-Mary "Polly" Doty b. 12 Dec 1810, Brooke, Stafford, Virginia, United States, d. 10 Dec 1893, Hope,
Bartholomew, Indiana, United States

+ Nathaniel Marlin b. 29 Nov 1810, Mount Holly, Burlington, New Jersey, United States, d. 2 May 1878,
Haw Creek Township, Bartholomew, Indiana, United States

7-Sarah Doty b. 24 Oct 1808, West Virginia, United States, d. 17 Aug 1897, Indiana, United States

7-Abigail Doty b. 26 Aug 1806, West Virginia, United States, d. 26 Jan 1860, Johnson, Indiana, United
States

+ Jacob Sutton b. 2 Jun 1802, Middletown, Butler, Ohio, United States, d. 12 Feb 1882, White River, White
River Township, Gibson, Indiana, United States

7-Samuel Doty b. 11 Sep 1804, West Virginia, United States, d. 17 Jan 1888, Bargersville Cemetery, White
River Township, Johnson, Indiana, United States

+ Mary J. Mitchell b. 8 May 1803, Tennessee, United States, d. 18 Mar 1891, (Old Bargarsville Cem., White
River Township, IN Sec. 36-13-3)

7-George Doty b. 11 Sep 1802, Brooke, West Virginia, United States, d. 2 May 1867, Johnson, Indiana,
United States

+ Rachel Connor b. 11 May 1805, Pennsylvania, United States, d. 20 Jul 1885, Johnson, Indiana, United
States

8-John J. Doty b. 14 Nov 1826, Johnson, Indiana, United States, d. 30 May 1912, Indiana, United States

+ Nancy Dunwoody Barnett b. 4 Apr 1823, Blue River Twp., Johnson Co., Indiana, d. 2 Jun 1888, Union
Twp., Johnson Co., Indiana

+ Sarah b. 1830, Indiana, United States, d. 1919

8-Abraham Doty b. 25 Feb 1828, Johnson, Indiana, d. 4 Sep 1875

+ Mahala Bowles b. 5 May 1823, North Carolina, d. 1 May 1878, Indiana

9-Mary Frances Doty b. 24 May 1852, Lebanon, IN, d. 26 May 1950, Parsons, KS



Descendants of Pilgrim Edward Doty Page 4

Produced by Legacy

+ Richard D. Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WHL} b. 7 Jan 1846, Versailles , Indiana, d. 25 Dec 1919,
Douglass, KS

9-Elizabeth Doty b. 1850, Indiana, United States

9-Bette Doty

9-Sarah Elizabeth Doty b. Mar 1855, Johnson, Indiana, United States, d. 1943, (Jamestown, Boone,
Indiana, United States of America)

+ James William Woodard b. Jan 1859, Indiana, United States, d. 1928, Indiana, United States

9-Thomas Doty

9-Virgil Alonzo Doty b. 10 Dec 1861, Indiana, United States, d. 30 Oct 1943, (Lizton, Hendricks,
Indiana, United States)

+ Sarah Jane Woodard b. 10 Oct 1863, Indiana, United States, d. 21 Jul 1921, Indiana, United States

9-Lew Alice “Lou” Doty b. 17 Jan 1865, Indiana, United States, d. 14 Feb 1936, Iowa, United States

+ Thomas Jasper McMurray b. 30 Aug 1862, Indiana, United States, d. 1 Aug 1938, Des Moines,
Polk, Iowa, United States

+ David Grant Gander b. 26 Oct 1865, Guthrie, Iowa, United States, d. 23 Feb 1935, Des Moines,
Polk, Iowa, United States

8-Daniel George Doty b. 23 Feb 1830, Johnson, Indiana, United States, d. 17 Oct 1902, Lafayette,
Missouri, United States

+ Abigail Isabella Boles b. 1830, Tennessee, d. 29 Jan 1859, Johnson, Indiana, United States

+ Melvina Jane Pruner b. 8 Oct 1841, Johnson, Indiana, United States, d. 10 Sep 1919, (Bates City
Cemetery, Bates City, Lafayette, Missouri, United States of America)

8-Christian Doty b. 8 Jul 1833, Ind, d. 5 Mar 1894, Indiana, United States

+ Arthusa Robards b. 29 Dec 1833, Johnson, Indiana, United States, d. 3 Feb 1929, Indiana, United
States

8-Eliza Doty b. Abt 1835, , Johnson, IN, d. 1854, Indiana, United States

+ William Allen Barnett b. 24 Mar 1832, Johnson, Indiana, United States, d. 18 Jun 1912, Cicero,
Hamilton, Indiana, United States

8-James Martin Doty b. 29 Dec 1839, Indiana, United States, d. 21 Nov 1924, Portland, Jay, Indiana,
United States



Descendants of Pilgrim Edward Doty Page 5

Produced by Legacy

+ Zorelda Kinsey b. 1 Jan 1843, Montgomery, Ohio, United States, d. 13 Jan 1921, Green Park
Cemetery, Portland, Jay, Indiana, United States

+ Sarah Catherine Hoyt b. 1840 (see James Martin Doty on page 4)

8-Caroline Doty b. 1843, Indiana, United States, d. 1889, Howard, Indiana, United States

+ James M French b. 21 Mar 1841, Sharpsville, Shelby, Indiana, d. 11 Jan 1909, Kokomo, Howard,
Indiana, United States

8-Sarah Elizabeth Doty b. 28 Jan 1846, Indiana, United States, d. 15 Aug 1899, Trego, Kansas, United
States

+ Charles Butcher b. 8 Dec 1849, Jay, Indiana, United States, d. 5 Dec 1902, Trego, Kansas, United
States

8-Louisa Doty b. 1846, Indiana

8-Lewis H Doty b. 20 May 1847, Johnson, Indiana, United States, d. 1 Aug 1918, Tipton, Indiana,
United States

+ Maria Barimore b. Abt 1845, of, Johnson, IN, d. 1868

+ Rachel Emma Hoyt b. Jan 1852, Jennings, Indiana, United States, d. 28 Oct 1920, Tipton, Indiana,
United States

8-Jerome Thomas Doty b. Nov 1850, Johnson, Indiana, United States, d. 9 Apr 1917, Lima, Allen, Ohio,
United States

+ Barbara Harriet Foglesong b. 5 Dec 1849, Johnson, Indiana, United States, d. 12 Jul 1933, Richland,
Richland Township, Kalamazoo, Michigan Territory, United States

7-Peter F. Doty b. 13 Nov 1800, Brooke, Stafford, Virginia, United States, d. 1 May 1874, Johnson, Indiana,
United States

+ Christiana Kisling b. 28 Sep 1809, Wythe, Virginia, United States, d. 16 May 1871, Johnson, Indiana,
United States

7-William Doty b. 25 Feb 1821, Hamilton Co, OH., d. 30 Dec 1897, Johnson, Indiana, United States

+ Elizabeth Rhoades b. 25 Mar 1823, Fleming, Kentucky, United States, d. 7 Apr 1904, Johnson, Indiana,
United States

6-Abraham Doty b. 4 Nov 1779, Roxbury Twp, Morris, New Jersey, d. 1843, Ashland City, Richland, Ohio,
United States



Descendants of Pilgrim Edward Doty Page 6

Produced by Legacy

5-Jeremiah Doty b. May 1744, Raritan, Somerset, New Jersey, United States, d. 12 May 1816, Smith, Tennessee,
United States

5-Margaret Doty b. 1742, Westfield, Union, New Jersey, United States, d. 4 Jul 1822, Clermont County, Ohio,
United States

5-Cornelius Doty b. 1740

5-Margaret Doty b. 1769, Somerset, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d. Jan 1811, New York City, New York
County, New York, United States

4-Jeremiah Doty b. 3 Jun 1714, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d. 1790, Somerset, New
Jersey, United States

4-Sarah Doty b. 3 Apr 1717, Piscataway, New Jersey, d. 22 Jan 1794, Marshfield, Plymouth, Massachusetts, USA

3-James Doty b. 17 Sep 1686, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, United States, d. 23 Sep 1739, Piscataway, Middlesex,
New Jersey, United States

3-Jonathan B. Doty b. 24 Feb 1688, Middlesex, New Jersey, United States, d. 16 Aug 1739, Middlesex, New Jersey,
United States

3-Joseph Doty b. 30 Oct 1699, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, British Colonial America, d. 10 Sep 1768, New
Providence, Essex, New Jersey, British Colonial America

3-Margaret Doty b. 5 Mar 1704, Piscataway, Middlesex, New Jersey, d. 5 Mar 1705, Piscataway Township, Middlesex,
New Jersey, British Colonial America

2-Edward Doty b. 16 Jan 1637, Plymouth, Plymouth Colony, British Colonial America, d. 8 Feb 1689, Boston, Suffolk,
Massachusetts Bay Colony, British Colonial America

2-Joseph Doty b. 30 Apr 1651, Plymouth, Plymouth Colony, British Colonial America, d. 3 May 1731, Rochester, Plymouth,
Massachusetts Bay Colony, British Colonial America

2-Isaac Doty b. 8 Feb 1648, Plymouth, Plymouth Colony, British Colonial America, d. 7 Jan 1728, Oyster Bay, Queens, New
York Colony, British Colonial America

2-Desire Doty b. 19 Apr 1645, Plymouth Colony, British Colonial America, d. 22 Jan 1731, Marshfield, Plymouth,
Massachusetts Bay Colony, British Colonial America

2-Mary Doty b. Abt 1653, Plymouth Colony, British Colonial America, d. 11 Dec 1715, Scituate, Plymouth, Massachusetts

2-Thomas Doty b. 30 Apr 1641, Plymouth, Plymouth Colony, British Colonial America, d. 4 Dec 1678, Plymouth, Plymouth
Colony, British Colonial America



Descendants of Pilgrim Edward Doty Page 7

Produced by Legacy

2-John Doty b. 14 May 1639, Plymouth, Plymouth Colony, British Colonial America, d. 8 May 1701, Plymouth, Plymouth,
Massachusetts Bay Colony, British Colonial America

2-Elizabeth Doty b. 1647, Plymouth, Plymouth Colony, British Colonial America, d. 7 Apr 1742, Marshfield, Plymouth,
Massachusetts Bay Colony, British Colonial America



Name Index Page 8

Produced by Legacy

(No Surname)

Sarah, 3

ALWARD

Col James Leonard Sr, 3

BARIMORE

Maria, 5

BARNETT

Nancy Dunwoody, 3

William Allen, 4

BLACKWELL

Richard D., 3

BOLES

Abigail Isabella, 4

BOWLES

Mahala, 3

BURGESS

Ray, 2

BUTCHER

Charles, 5

CLARKE

Faith, 1

CONNOR

Rachel, 3

DAVIS

Sarah Edwards, 1

DOTY

Abigail, 3

Abraham, 3, 5

Benjamin I., 1

Bette, 4

Caroline, 5

Catharine, 2

Catherine, 2

Christian, 4

Cornelius, 2, 6

Daniel, 1

Daniel George, 4

Desire, 6

Edward, 1, 6

Eliza, 2, 4

Elizabeth, 1, 2, 4, 7

George, 3

DOTY

Isaac, 1, 6

James, 6

James Martin, 4

Jane, 2

Jane Ellen, 2

Jeremiah, 5, 6

Jerome Thomas, 5

John, 1, 7

John Elkanah Watson Jr., 2

John F, 2

John J., 3

Jonathan B., 6

Joseph, 6

Lew Alice “Lou”, 4

Lewis H, 5

Louisa, 5

Margaret, 6

Maria, 2

Mary, 6

Mary "Polly", 3

Mary Frances, 3

Mary Katherine "Polly", 2

Nathaniel, 1

Ocy, 2

Peter, 2

Peter F., 5

Peter Henry, 2

Samuel, 1, 3

Samuel (Captain), II, 1

Sarah, 1, 2, 3, 6

Sarah Elizabeth, 4, 5

Thomas, 4, 6

Virgil Alonzo, 4

William, 5

FOGLESONG

Barbara Harriet, 5

FRENCH

James M, 5

GANDER

David Grant, 4



Name Index Page 9

Produced by Legacy

HARMON

Jane, 1

HOYT

Rachel Emma, 5

Sarah Catherine, 5

KEGLEY

Christian Lewis, 2

KINSEY

Zorelda, 4

KISLING

Christiana, 5

MARLIN

Nathaniel, 3

MCMURRAY

Thomas Jasper, 4

MITCHELL

Mary J., 3

POWELSON

Catherine, 2

PRUNER

Melvina Jane, 4

RHOADES

Elizabeth, 5

ROBARDS

Arthusa, 4

SCHERMERHORN

Maria, 1

SMOCK

Jacob, 3

SUTTON

Jacob, 3

WILSON

Elizabeth "Sally", 2

WOODARD

James William, 4

Sarah Jane, 4


